Approved Parts List
for the
Parts Manufacture
Chassis, Transmission, Engine
of the Volkswagen Group
AUDI AG Györ site
 Ingolstadt site
Skoda Auto Mlada Boleslav site

4.3 Power units
HYDAC SYSTEM GmbH – Product group: Power units
Type: Power units for continuous operation S1
4.3.1 Power units with 40 liter-tank / 1.5 to 5.5 kW
TYPE
      KAVW
Tank Qmax pmax Out
put
Required
space for
motor
Required
space
Part No.
Product description [l] [l/min] [bar] [kW]  L x T x H -
KAVW40/Q9/EIPS2-006/90L  40 9.4 75 1.5 90L-4-A1
515x415x6
55
3250806
KAVW40/Q9/EIPS2-006/100L 40 9.4 160 3 100L-4-A1
600x500x1
000
3250807
KAVW40/Q16/EIPS2-0016/100L 40 16 100 3 100L-4-A1
600x500x1
000
3250808
KAVW40/Q16/EIPS2-0016/132S 40 16 175 5.5 132S-4-B0
600x500x1
000
3250811
4.3.2 Power units with 60 liter-tank / 4 to 7.5 kW
TYPE
KAVW
Tank Qmax pmax Out
put
Required
space for
motor
Required
space
Part No.
Product description [l] [l/min] [bar] [kW]  L x T x H -
KAVW60/Q23/EIPS2-0023/112M 60 23.2 80 4 112M-4-B0
700x550x1
100
3250812
KAVW60/Q23/EIPS2-0023/132M 60 23.2 175 7.5 132M-4-B1
700x550x1
200
3250813
KAVW60/Q21/PVS-0021/100L 60 21 69 3 100L-4-A1
700x650x1
000
3250815
KAVW60/Q21/PSP-021/132S 60 21 126 5.5 132S-4-B0
605x690x7
95
3250817
                    Approved parts list

10, 5, 3 µm
filtr. rating
** Tin, Ultra Safe 620 = 50°C and Tin, water = 30°C
    Q water = Q Ultra Safe 620
5.2.4.2 PLATE HEAT EXCHANGERS   HEX
 For use with HFC fluids
   HEX
Type Product size Drawing no. Order no. Brochure
HYDAC HEX S
1 – 300 kW 03406737 On request DEF 5.804.3
                    Approved parts list
Version 1.11 / 01.08.2008 Page 52 of 53
5.2.5 HFC ACCESSORIES
5.2.5.1 Fluid level gauges (FSA, FSK)
Type Mounting holes Order no. Brochure
FSA-076 076 mm
FSA-127 127 mm
FSA-176 176 mm
FSA-254 254 mm
FSA-381 381 mm
FSK-127 127 mm
FSK-176 176 mm
FSK-254 254 mm
FSK-381 381 mm
On request E 5.050.8/09.03
- FSA and FSK with SO model:
glass tube M12 connection bore
- FSA: visual thermometer with display in